
Final Approved Changes
Fiscal Year 2012

1/20/2011

Expenditure Changes Possible Selectboard
Department Line Items Changes Proposed

1 Regional County Tax        (23,000)          (23,000)
2 Regional Chittenden County Transportation Authority (CCTA)            2,420             2,420 
3 Police Chittenden Unit for Special Investigations (CUSI)          (6,350)            (6,350)
4 Manager Staff            7,070             7,070 
5 Fire Wages and Benefits        (20,000)                  - 
6 Capital Allenbrook Park        (25,000)
7 Capital Hill Trail Footbridge        (20,000)
8 Capital New Highway Truck        (33,000)
9 Outside Srvs Lake Iroquois          (4,000)

10 Plan & Zoning Miscellaneous Planning Studies        (10,000)
11 Parks & Rec Fire works display        (12,000)
12 Open Space Environmental Reserve Fund        (10,000)
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24 Subtotal      (153,860)          (19,860)

Note: Numbers in brackets indicate expenditures that are in the Manager's proposed budget
Positive numbers mean that the identified expenses are not included in the Manager's budget



Final Approved Changes
Fiscal Year 2012

1/20/2011

Revenues
Possible Selectboard

Department Line Item Changes Approved

1 Other Revenues Reserves for tax reduction               20,000 

2

3

4

5
6

7               20,000                     - 
E = tied to expenditure item

Manager's Budget Possible 
Changes

Selectboard 
Proposed

Total Possible Expenditure changes (153,860) (19,860)

Total Possible Revenue changes NA 20,000 0 
Net Change (173,860) (19,860)

Possible 
Changes

Selectboard 
Proposed

Property Taxes 3,565,700 3,565,700
Net Change            (173,860)            (19,860)

Subtotal 3,391,840 3,545,840
Divided by Grand List 161,000 161,000

Estimated Tax Rate 21.07 22.02

Selectboard
Current Manager's Budget Proposed Difference

Property Tax Rate 21.00                    22.00                                       22.02                  0.02                   
Local Options Tax 16.06                    16.15                                       16.15                  -                    
Fund Balance 1.74                      1.79                                         1.79                    -                    

38.80                    39.94                                       39.96                  0.02                   

Total Budget 7,746,175             8,142,380                                8,122,520           376,345             
4.9%

Note: Difference compares the lastest proposed budget against the budget that was approved for the
current fiscal year.

Totals

Tax Rate Calculation


